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Bulgarian Swimming Championships LC '24 (15-17, 13+)
Sofia, 27. - 30.6.2024

Event 2 Men, 100m Freestyle 13 years and older
27.6.2024 г. - 10:05 Results Prelim
BulgariaLCM Open 48.83 Josif MILADINOV MLA91 Sofia 18.12.2020 г.
BulgariaLCM 15 - 17 48.83 Josif MILADINOV MLA91 Sofia 18.12.2020 г.
BulgariaLCM 13 - 14 53.97 Valentin CHAYKOV PSKCM Sofia 28.4.2018 г.

Points: FINA 2024

Rank Age Time Pts 50m 100m

13 years and older

1. Yordan YANCHEV 23 Sprint Sofia 51.14 769 A 24.52 26.62
2. Viktor HRISTOV 19 Olimpia 51.83 739 A 24.92 26.91
3. Aleks STOINOV 18 Olimp 51.84 738 A 24.96 26.88
4. Ivan MANOLOV 20 Plovdiv 2019 51.93 734 A 24.85 27.08
5. Kaloyan BRATANOV 24 Asteri 52.10 727 A 25.92 26.18
6. Angel MARGARITOV 23 Olimpia 52.43 713 A 25.03 27.40
7. Samuil DANAILOV 18 Psk Cherno More 52.63 705 A 25.31 27.32
8. Boris MILEV 22 Olimpia 52.67 704 A 25.10 27.57
9. Denislav KOYKOV 20 G.D.S 52.73 701 B 25.37 27.36

10. Boris MIHAYLOV 16 St.George 52.82 698 B 25.47 27.35
11. Maxim IVANOV 17 Sprint Sofia 52.95 693 B 25.33 27.62
12. Iliyan ILIEV 19 Psk Cherno More 52.99 691 B 25.21 27.78
13. Dimitar DOKUZOV 15 Vihren 53.04 689 B 25.36 27.68
14. Boris KOLEV 18 St.George 53.08 688 B 25.95 27.13
15. Radoslav TODOROV 17 Dobrudzha 53.19 683 B 25.77 27.42
16. Miroslav TERZIEV 16 Psk Cherno More 53.27 680 B 25.75 27.52
17. Vasya MANOLOV 18 Vihren 53.31 679 R 25.91 27.40
18. Nikola ZDRAVKOV 19 Asteri 53.38 676 R 25.31 28.07
19. Nikola PASKALEV 23 Olimpia 53.46 673 25.72 27.74
20. Nikola ZHEKOV 18 Psk Cherno More 53.64 666 25.61 28.03
21. Kaloyan KOEV 22 Nsa 53.68 665 25.72 27.96
22. Teodor SKUMOV 17 Briz 53.98 654 25.93 28.05
23. Atanas TOTLYAKOV 20 Metropol 54.29 643 25.70 28.59
24. Emil RAKOVSKI 15 Olimp 54.48 636 26.23 28.25
25. Borislav TOSHEV 16 Cska 54.77 626 25.99 28.78
26. Hristo STRUMSKI 16 Vihren 54.95 620 26.08 28.87

Nikola STOYANOV 16 Dobrudzha2021 54.95 620 26.58 28.37
28. Kalin MIHAYLOV 18 Sprint Sofia 55.33 607 26.28 29.05
29. Kostadin MIHAYLOV 18 Plovdiv 2019 55.36 606 26.02 29.34
30. Petyr NIKOLOV 16 Nsa 55.49 602 26.74 28.75
31. Hristo DHZONGALOV 15 Belmeken 55.67 596 26.88 28.79
32. Martin OMAROV 16 St.George 55.71 595 26.94 28.77
33. Steliqn MIRCHEV 17 Beroe 55.91 588 26.71 29.20
34. Viktor ANGELOV 15 Levent SC 55.97 586 26.99 28.98
35. Dimitar PROKOPOV 19 Cska 55.99 586 27.16 28.83
36. Ivan STOYANOV 17 Sandanski 56.07 583 26.70 29.37
37. Petar PETROV 17 Asteri 56.28 577 27.12 29.16
38. Mihail NAYDENOV 17 Olimpia 56.50 570 27.14 29.36
39. Emilian NIKOLOV 19 Dorostol 56.60 567 26.83 29.77
40. Iliyan-Alexandar PETROV 19 Asteri 56.69 564 26.28 30.41
41. Danail GEORGIEV 16 Akulite 56.70 564 27.34 29.36
42. Viktor DOBREV 18 Delfin Pz 56.77 562 26.90 29.87
43. Vladimir SHARKOV 16 Pirin 56.79 561 27.11 29.68
44. Aleksandar MILEV 18 Akulite 56.80 561 27.13 29.67
45. Damyan GEORGIEV 15 Akulite 56.91 558
46. Nikolay PETROVSKI 24 Etar2 56.96 556 27.07 29.89
47. Boris LAZAROV 16 Psk Cherno More 57.02 555 27.99 29.03
48. Bogdan POPOV 18 Dorostol 57.06 553 26.22 30.84
49. Maksim DIMITROV 16 Lokomotiv 57.07 553 27.79 29.28
50. Trayan BELOV 20 Damini LV 57.09 553 27.76 29.33
51. Aleksandar NIKOLOV 15 Olimp 57.13 551 26.94 30.19
52. Daniel HRISTOV 16 Iris 57.29 547 27.38 29.91
53. Stoyan VELIKOV 17 Invictus 57.32 546 27.53 29.79
54. Viktor BRATANOV 15 Trayana 57.42 543 27.78 29.64
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Bulgarian Swimming Championships LC '24 (15-17, 13+)
Sofia, 27. - 30.6.2024

Event 2, Men, 100m Freestyle, Prelim, 13 years and older

Rank Age Time Pts 50m 100m

55. Aleksandar TSONEV 15 Cska 57.60 538 27.98 29.62
56. Deyan BELOV 16 Damini LV 57.63 537 27.93 29.70
57. Chavdar IVANOV 17 Olimpia 57.64 537 27.53 30.11
58. Ivaylo PIRINSKI 14 G.D.S 57.71 535 28.01 29.70
59. Gebrial PETKOV 16 Aquazard 57.88 530 28.27 29.61
60. Vladimir DIMITROV 18 Sprint 57.95 528 27.84 30.11
61. Petar HRISTOZOV 16 Mladost'91 58.00 527 27.88 30.12
62. Ivan NENKOV 16 Invictus 58.11 524 28.30 29.81
63. Dimitar NEDELCHEV 15 Iris 58.13 523 27.22 30.91
64. Andrey YANEV 17 Cska 58.17 522 28.27 29.90
65. Kristian MILETIEV 17 Cska 58.19 522 27.10 31.09
66. Alexander ALEXANDROV 16 Psk Cherno More 58.22 521 27.29 30.93
67. Antonio ATANASOV 15 Levski 58.24 520 27.64 30.60
68. Kristiyan ATANASOV 15 Phoenix 58.26 520 27.50 30.76
69. Krasimir KRASTEV 18 Trayana 58.29 519 27.48 30.81
70. Aleksandar DIMITROV 16 Vihren 58.31 519 27.64 30.67
71. Semen ARUIN 18 Damini LV 58.35 517 28.43 29.92
72. Jordan TSVETANOV 17 Bolyari 2009 58.46 515 28.42 30.04
73. Grant AVAGIYAN 15 Mladost'91 58.63 510 28.59 30.04
74. Stelian MACHKOVSKI 17 Trayana 58.66 509 27.90 30.76
75. Nikola TRIFONOV 16 Lokomotiv 58.76 507 28.00 30.76
76. Dimitar RUMENLIEV 17 Sprint 58.81 505 28.62 30.19
77. Viktor YORDANOV 16 Tsarevets 58.86 504 27.39 31.47
78. Dimitar KUZEV 21 Delfin Pz 58.87 504 27.73 31.14
79. Daniel NEDYALKOV 17 Levski 58.92 503 28.24 30.68
80. Kristiyan HRISTOV 17 Olimpia 58.93 502 28.35 30.58
81. Nikolai SLAVOV 15 Mladost'91 58.94 502 28.42 30.52
82. Lyubomir BORISOV 16 Dorostol 59.12 497 27.66 31.46
83. Stoicho ILIEV 16 Akulite 59.14 497 27.87 31.27
84. Slav TODOROV 17 Olimp 59.36 491 29.33 30.03

Velislav TOSHKOV 16 Aquazard 59.36 491 28.32 31.04
86. Nikolay ILIEV 21 Mladost'91 59.40 490 28.33 31.07
87. Gyulestan MEHMEDOV 15 Mladost'91 59.42 490 28.16 31.26
88. Maksim NEDYALKOV 15 Levski 59.46 489 28.58 30.88
89. Teodor STOILOV 22 Metropol 59.55 487 27.76 31.79
90. Dobromir MALINOV 16 G.D.S 59.58 486 27.82 31.76
91. Daniel MARKOV 14 Chernomorets 59.60 486 29.08 30.52
92. Nikolay ILIEV 15 Delfin Varna 59.62 485 28.04 31.58
93. Nikola GADBAN 14 Trayana 59.64 485 28.54 31.10
94. Teodor GEORGIEV 22 Kps Orenda 59.65 484 27.58 32.07
95. Martin GADZHEV 15 Plovdiv 2019 59.70 483 28.32 31.38
96. Denis TOSHEV 15 Levski 2014 59.82 480 28.69 31.13
97. Fedor SHTUCHKIN 15 Nereya 1:00.08 474 28.96 31.12
98. Emanuel ZHORZHES 17 Julian Rusev 1:00.10 474 28.25 31.85
99. Nikolay STOEV 16 Sandanski 1:00.27 470 28.61 31.66

100. Emir SALIMOV 16 Vsi 1:00.37 467 28.93 31.44
101. Ivelin VELEV 16 Lokomotiv 1:00.40 466 28.57 31.83
102. Vasil IVANOV 15 Pirin 1:00.42 466 28.50 31.92
103. Vasil TONEV 15 Avgusta 1:00.62 461 28.92 31.70
104. Mario KINCHEV 16 Akulite 1:00.63 461 28.33 32.30
105. Stanimir ILIEV 16 Iris 1:00.66 460 29.04 31.62
106. Pavel PARISHEV 15 Sprint Sofia 1:00.71 459 29.20 31.51
107. Danail VALEV 16 Sprint 1:00.83 457 28.84 31.99
108. Ivan DONCHEV 15 Trayana 1:00.84 456 28.91 31.93
109. Kristian ABRASHKOV 15 Akademik 1:00.89 455 29.14 31.75
110. Arik AMOR 15 Iris 1:01.04 452 28.89 32.15
111. Atanas ANGARSKI 15 Sprint 1:01.05 452 29.27 31.78
112. David HULEV 17 Chernomorets 1:01.20 448 29.46 31.74
113. Aleksandar POPOVSKI 19 G.D.S 1:01.26 447 29.08 32.18
114. Georgi DIMITROV 17 Tsarevets 1:01.60 440 29.04 32.56
115. Boyan BOYANOV 17 Slavia 1:01.73 437 29.70 32.03
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Bulgarian Swimming Championships LC '24 (15-17, 13+)
Sofia, 27. - 30.6.2024

Event 2, Men, 100m Freestyle, Prelim, 13 years and older

Rank Age Time Pts 50m 100m

116. Iliyan YAKIMOV 16 Dobrudzha2021 1:01.91 433 28.96 32.95
117. Martin SPASOV 16 Damini LV 1:02.23 426 29.61 32.62
118. Georgi PANDOV 15 Nsa 1:02.72 417 29.45 33.27
119. Nikola ILIEV 15 Tsarevets 1:02.80 415 30.15 32.65
120. Martin KOSHNICHAROV 15 Briz 1:02.90 413 30.21 32.69
121. Hristian PETROV 16 Sandanski 1:02.92 413 28.91 34.01
122. Darin VLADIMIROV 17 Etar2 1:03.10 409 29.86 33.24
123. Kristiyan STOYANOV 16 Dorostol 1:03.14 408 30.16 32.98
124. Kristian TOTEV 15 Sprint Sofia 1:03.20 407 29.82 33.38
125. Denis KANEV 21 Trayana 1:03.56 400 28.87 34.69
126. Iliya BONEV 16 Etar2 1:04.29 387 30.30 33.99
127. Asen SLAVOV 17 Sliven 1:04.49 383 29.43 35.06

15 - 17 years

1. Boris MIHAYLOV 16 St.George 52.82 698 B 25.47 27.35
2. Maxim IVANOV 17 Sprint Sofia 52.95 693 B 25.33 27.62
3. Dimitar DOKUZOV 15 Vihren 53.04 689 B 25.36 27.68
4. Radoslav TODOROV 17 Dobrudzha 53.19 683 B 25.77 27.42
5. Miroslav TERZIEV 16 Psk Cherno More 53.27 680 B 25.75 27.52
6. Teodor SKUMOV 17 Briz 53.98 654 25.93 28.05
7. Emil RAKOVSKI 15 Olimp 54.48 636 26.23 28.25
8. Borislav TOSHEV 16 Cska 54.77 626 25.99 28.78
9. Hristo STRUMSKI 16 Vihren 54.95 620 26.08 28.87

Nikola STOYANOV 16 Dobrudzha2021 54.95 620 26.58 28.37
11. Petyr NIKOLOV 16 Nsa 55.49 602 26.74 28.75
12. Hristo DHZONGALOV 15 Belmeken 55.67 596 26.88 28.79
13. Martin OMAROV 16 St.George 55.71 595 26.94 28.77
14. Steliqn MIRCHEV 17 Beroe 55.91 588 26.71 29.20
15. Viktor ANGELOV 15 Levent SC 55.97 586 26.99 28.98
16. Ivan STOYANOV 17 Sandanski 56.07 583 26.70 29.37
17. Petar PETROV 17 Asteri 56.28 577 27.12 29.16
18. Mihail NAYDENOV 17 Olimpia 56.50 570 27.14 29.36
19. Danail GEORGIEV 16 Akulite 56.70 564 27.34 29.36
20. Vladimir SHARKOV 16 Pirin 56.79 561 27.11 29.68
21. Damyan GEORGIEV 15 Akulite 56.91 558
22. Boris LAZAROV 16 Psk Cherno More 57.02 555 27.99 29.03
23. Maksim DIMITROV 16 Lokomotiv 57.07 553 27.79 29.28
24. Aleksandar NIKOLOV 15 Olimp 57.13 551 26.94 30.19
25. Daniel HRISTOV 16 Iris 57.29 547 27.38 29.91
26. Stoyan VELIKOV 17 Invictus 57.32 546 27.53 29.79
27. Viktor BRATANOV 15 Trayana 57.42 543 27.78 29.64
28. Aleksandar TSONEV 15 Cska 57.60 538 27.98 29.62
29. Deyan BELOV 16 Damini LV 57.63 537 27.93 29.70
30. Chavdar IVANOV 17 Olimpia 57.64 537 27.53 30.11
31. Gebrial PETKOV 16 Aquazard 57.88 530 28.27 29.61
32. Petar HRISTOZOV 16 Mladost'91 58.00 527 27.88 30.12
33. Ivan NENKOV 16 Invictus 58.11 524 28.30 29.81
34. Dimitar NEDELCHEV 15 Iris 58.13 523 27.22 30.91
35. Andrey YANEV 17 Cska 58.17 522 28.27 29.90
36. Kristian MILETIEV 17 Cska 58.19 522 27.10 31.09
37. Alexander ALEXANDROV 16 Psk Cherno More 58.22 521 27.29 30.93
38. Antonio ATANASOV 15 Levski 58.24 520 27.64 30.60
39. Kristiyan ATANASOV 15 Phoenix 58.26 520 27.50 30.76
40. Aleksandar DIMITROV 16 Vihren 58.31 519 27.64 30.67
41. Jordan TSVETANOV 17 Bolyari 2009 58.46 515 28.42 30.04
42. Grant AVAGIYAN 15 Mladost'91 58.63 510 28.59 30.04
43. Stelian MACHKOVSKI 17 Trayana 58.66 509 27.90 30.76
44. Nikola TRIFONOV 16 Lokomotiv 58.76 507 28.00 30.76
45. Dimitar RUMENLIEV 17 Sprint 58.81 505 28.62 30.19
46. Viktor YORDANOV 16 Tsarevets 58.86 504 27.39 31.47
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Bulgarian Swimming Championships LC '24 (15-17, 13+)
Sofia, 27. - 30.6.2024

Event 2, Boys, 100m Freestyle, Prelim, 15 - 17 years

Rank Age Time Pts 50m 100m

47. Daniel NEDYALKOV 17 Levski 58.92 503 28.24 30.68
48. Kristiyan HRISTOV 17 Olimpia 58.93 502 28.35 30.58
49. Nikolai SLAVOV 15 Mladost'91 58.94 502 28.42 30.52
50. Lyubomir BORISOV 16 Dorostol 59.12 497 27.66 31.46
51. Stoicho ILIEV 16 Akulite 59.14 497 27.87 31.27
52. Slav TODOROV 17 Olimp 59.36 491 29.33 30.03

Velislav TOSHKOV 16 Aquazard 59.36 491 28.32 31.04
54. Gyulestan MEHMEDOV 15 Mladost'91 59.42 490 28.16 31.26
55. Maksim NEDYALKOV 15 Levski 59.46 489 28.58 30.88
56. Dobromir MALINOV 16 G.D.S 59.58 486 27.82 31.76
57. Nikolay ILIEV 15 Delfin Varna 59.62 485 28.04 31.58
58. Martin GADZHEV 15 Plovdiv 2019 59.70 483 28.32 31.38
59. Denis TOSHEV 15 Levski 2014 59.82 480 28.69 31.13
60. Fedor SHTUCHKIN 15 Nereya 1:00.08 474 28.96 31.12
61. Emanuel ZHORZHES 17 Julian Rusev 1:00.10 474 28.25 31.85
62. Nikolay STOEV 16 Sandanski 1:00.27 470 28.61 31.66
63. Emir SALIMOV 16 Vsi 1:00.37 467 28.93 31.44
64. Ivelin VELEV 16 Lokomotiv 1:00.40 466 28.57 31.83
65. Vasil IVANOV 15 Pirin 1:00.42 466 28.50 31.92
66. Vasil TONEV 15 Avgusta 1:00.62 461 28.92 31.70
67. Mario KINCHEV 16 Akulite 1:00.63 461 28.33 32.30
68. Stanimir ILIEV 16 Iris 1:00.66 460 29.04 31.62
69. Pavel PARISHEV 15 Sprint Sofia 1:00.71 459 29.20 31.51
70. Danail VALEV 16 Sprint 1:00.83 457 28.84 31.99
71. Ivan DONCHEV 15 Trayana 1:00.84 456 28.91 31.93
72. Kristian ABRASHKOV 15 Akademik 1:00.89 455 29.14 31.75
73. Arik AMOR 15 Iris 1:01.04 452 28.89 32.15
74. Atanas ANGARSKI 15 Sprint 1:01.05 452 29.27 31.78
75. David HULEV 17 Chernomorets 1:01.20 448 29.46 31.74
76. Georgi DIMITROV 17 Tsarevets 1:01.60 440 29.04 32.56
77. Boyan BOYANOV 17 Slavia 1:01.73 437 29.70 32.03
78. Iliyan YAKIMOV 16 Dobrudzha2021 1:01.91 433 28.96 32.95
79. Martin SPASOV 16 Damini LV 1:02.23 426 29.61 32.62
80. Georgi PANDOV 15 Nsa 1:02.72 417 29.45 33.27
81. Nikola ILIEV 15 Tsarevets 1:02.80 415 30.15 32.65
82. Martin KOSHNICHAROV 15 Briz 1:02.90 413 30.21 32.69
83. Hristian PETROV 16 Sandanski 1:02.92 413 28.91 34.01
84. Darin VLADIMIROV 17 Etar2 1:03.10 409 29.86 33.24
85. Kristiyan STOYANOV 16 Dorostol 1:03.14 408 30.16 32.98
86. Kristian TOTEV 15 Sprint Sofia 1:03.20 407 29.82 33.38
87. Iliya BONEV 16 Etar2 1:04.29 387 30.30 33.99
88. Asen SLAVOV 17 Sliven 1:04.49 383 29.43 35.06


